AMENDMENT NO. 2
SERVICE CONTRACT
Uniform and Janitorial Articles Rental Service
Specification No. S-2021-1277BD

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT is made and entered into, to be effective
February 26, 2025 by and between Orange County Sanitation District hereinafter referred to as “OC San”
and Cintas Corporation No. 3 (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor”) collectively referred to as the
(“Parties”).

WHEREAS on February 23, 2022 the Board of Directors and OC San authorized the award of a
Contract which OC San and Vendor executed, delivered and entered into with an effective date beginning
April 1, 2022, (“the Contract”); and

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the Contract to make certain modifications which shall be
called Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2025, the Board of Directors of OC San, by minute order, authorized
execution of this Amendment between OC San and Vendor; and

WHEREAS the Parties desire that the Agreement as modified by Amendment No. 1 dated June 27,
2022, and this Amendment shall constitute the sole and entire Agreement among the Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the mutual covenants contained
herein, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement to:

1. Increase the total Contract amount by $160,488.00 for a new total amount not to exceed One
Million and 00/00 Dollars ($1,000,000.00).

Except as expressly amended above, the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the Parties hereto have caused this
Amendment No. 2 to be signed by the duly authorized representatives as of the day and year last signed
below.

Orange County Sanitation District Cintas Corporation No. 3

By:

Kevin Work Date Date
Purchasing & Contracts Manager

Name:

Ryan P. Gallagher Date
Chair, Board of Directors

Title:

Kelly A. Lore Date
Clerk of the Board

JA

Amendment No. 2 Specification No. S-2021-1277BD
Revision 073024



	Orange County Sanitation District    Cintas Corporation No. 3

